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24" - 27" October 2024
International Congress - Hotel Alexander Abano Terme PD, Italy

28t October 2024

Roberto Assagioli: Symposium at “Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista”, Venice

The talks not included in the program will be proposed in the weeks preceeding the Congress via videos sent to those
registered at the conference. *Topics of workshops will be available later

THURSDAY 24" October

19.30 Welcome and pre-registration

FRIDAY 25™ October

8.30 10.00 Registration
10.00 10.30 Welcome speeches from local authorities

Along the | - SELF axis, rediscover and follow the inner path

10.30 11.00 D. De Paolis
100 1130 Psychosynt.he5|s 2050
A. Bocconi
The project of the soul: rediscovered love
11.30 12.00 A. Alberti
1200 1230 Anmsa
P. Ferrucci
1230 1315  Panel discussion
13.30 Lunch
1500 1530 Leav.mg the peak and descending into the valley — the value of Service
M. Fiore
“Unknown to those who know him, known to those who do not know him” (Upanishad)
15.30 16.00 S. Viviani

15.00
Neuro-Kynematics and elevation of consciousness: the transformative Power of Cinema 47 g9

16.00 16.30 inthe Psychosynthesis

kshops*
V. De Maio b
Mnemosyne: the Source of the memory of the Self's memory to Awakening of the Soul,
16.30 17.00  between science and spirituality
M. Aragona
17.00 17.30  Coffee break
1730 18.00 Revealing tc.> yourself: The inner journey from personality to Soul
M. Bernardi
Myth of the hero and will to power 17.30
18.00 18.30 D. Fuzzi 19.30
The impeccability of the Warrior: the role of leader, between ethics and vocation workshops*
18.30 19.00 L
E. Morbidelli
19.00 20.00 Panel discussion
20.30 Dinner
. The screening of a new film by F. Maraghini and E. Pacileo,
Evening

focusing on partial aspects of personality



SATURDAY 26" October

8.30
9.00

9.30
10.00

10.30
11.00
11.30

12.00

12.30
13.30

15.00
15.30
16.00

16.30
17.00
17.30

18.00

18.30

19.00
21.00
Evening

9.00
9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00
11.30
12.00

12.30
13.30

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.00
17.30
18.00

18.30

19.00
20.00

Meditation
The “I" and Identity in Transition
K. Connolly

Beyond Thirst: The Transformative Role of Art and Beauty in Psychosynthesis

K. Hackwood 9.00
11.00

A Psychology of the Future workshops*

T. Dijckman

Inner child psychology on the path to the Self
B. Haus

Coffee break

The Place of Psychosynthesis in Addressing Collective Trauma in Today’s World
D. Whitmore 11.30

Beyond and back 13.30
W. Parfitt workshops*

Panel discussion
Lunch

La tradition francaise du Réve Eveillé
S. Berault

Psychosynthesis of Nations

H. Piron 15.00
17.00

The Experience of the Personal and Transpersonal Self workshops*

K. Soerensen

Some impediments to a wider, deeper synthesis
M. Kirwin

Coffee break

The original light
S. Guarino

The source that always gushes, at the bottom of the soul
M. Vannini

Consciousness and free will
F. Faggin

Panel discussion
Gala Dinner
The actor Elio Crifo will perform a piece dedicated to Roberto Assagioli

SUNDAY 27" October

8.30
9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30
11.00
11.30

12.30
13.30

9.00
9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00
11.30
12.00
13.30

Meditation

The insatiable thirst of Giovanni Papini: a transpersonal journey
S.Toth Iszo

From french Therapeutic Theater to the 7 notes of the Soul: Jacques and Buddha
compared on stage 09.00
D. Paolini 11.00

Knowing, owning and transforming money for ethics in life workshops*
M. Spinello

Sublime consciousness
A. Vianello

Coffee break

“Dagoberto (Roberto) and others”
R. Giacomini e A. Mazzolini

Panel discussion
Lunch
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24" - 27" October 2024
International Congress - Hotel Alexander Abano Terme PD, Italy

28" October 2024

Roberto Assagioli: Symposium at “Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista”, Venice

SUNDAY 27" October EXCURSION TO VALSANZIBIO

14.30 15.00 Transfer to Valsanzibio
15.00 17.30  Visitto Villa Barbarigo
17.30 18.00 Return to Hotel in Abano Terme

MONDAY 28" October VENICE

Assagioli in the cultural framework of his time: Symposium at “Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista” (optional)

Consecutive interpreting provided

9.00 Transfer to Venice

100 1115 Welcomfa and introduction
S. Guarino

115 12.00 ASSEllgIO|I |[1 the cultural framework of his time
P. Giovetti
Hebrew culture in Assagioli’s time

1200 1240 Alberto Sermoneta, Chief Rabbi of Venice

1245  13.00 Conclusion and final greetings

S. Guarino
13.00 19.00 Free time in Venice
19.00 20.00 Return to Hotel in Abano Terme

VISIT TO CASA ASSAGIOLI

(optional, max 22 people)
transport to Florence not provided by Congress organization

Tuesday 29t October

1430 15.00  Arrival at Casa Assagioli
15.00 19.00 Initial rite, visit and consultation of Archives/Library
19.00 Dinner at table

Wednesday 30t October

9.30 13.00  Consultation of Archives/Library
13.00 Lunch (Buffet)
14.00 Sharing, conclusion and photograph, farewell



