24th - 27th October 2024

International Congress - Hotel Alexander Abano Terme PD, Italy 28th October 2024

Roberto Assagioli: Symposium at "Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista", Venice

The talks not included in the program will be proposed in the weeks preceding the Congress via videos sent to those registered at the conference. *Topics of workshops will be available later

THURSDAY 24th October

19.30 Welcome and pre-registration

FRIDAY 25 th October			
8.30 10.00	10.00 10.30	Registration Welcome speeches from local authorities	
10.30	11.00	Along the I - SELF axis, rediscover and follow the inner path D. De Paolis	
11.00	11.30	Psychosynthesis 2050 A. Bocconi	
11.30	12.00	The project of the soul: rediscovered love A. Alberti	
12.00	12.30	Ahimsā P. Ferrucci	
12.30	13.15	Panel discussion	
13.30		Lunch	
15.00	15.30	Leaving the peak and descending into the valley – the value of Service M. Fiore	
15.30	16.00	"Unknown to those who know him, known to those who do not know him" (Upanishad) S. Viviani	15.00
16.00	16.30	Neuro-Kynematics and elevation of consciousness: the transformative Power of Cinema in the Psychosynthesis V. De Maio	17.00 workshops*
16.30	17.00	Mnemosyne: the Source of the memory of the Self's memory to Awakening of the Soul, between science and spirituality M. Aragona	
17.00	17.30	Coffee break	
17.30	18.00	Revealing to yourself: The inner journey from personality to Soul M. Bernardi	
18.00	18.30	Myth of the hero and will to power D. Fuzzi	17.30 19.30
18.30	19.00	The impeccability of the Warrior: the role of leader, between ethics and vocation E. Morbidelli	workshops*
19.00	20.00	Panel discussion	
20.30		Dinner	
Evening		The screening of a new film by F. Maraghini and E. Pacileo, focusing on partial aspects of personality	

SATUR	RDAY 26th	October	
8.30	9.00	Meditation	
9.00	9.30	The "I" and Identity in Transition K. Connolly	
9.30	10.00	Beyond Thirst: The Transformative Role of Art and Beauty in Psychosynthesis K. Hackwood	9.00 11.00
10.00	10.30	A Psychology of the Future T. Dijckman	workshops*
10.30	11.00	Inner child psychology on the path to the Self B. Haus	
11.00	11.30	Coffee break	
11.30	12.00	The Place of Psychosynthesis in Addressing Collective Trauma in Today's World D. Whitmore	11.30
12.00	12.30	Beyond and back W. Parfitt	13.30 workshops*
12.30	13.30	Panel discussion	
13.30		Lunch	
15.00	15.30	La tradition française du Rêve Eveillé S. Berault	
15.30	16.00	Psychosynthesis of Nations H. Piron	15.00 17.00
16.00	16.30	The Experience of the Personal and Transpersonal Self K. Soerensen	workshops*
16.30	17.00	Some impediments to a wider, deeper synthesis M. Kirwin	
17.00	17.30	Coffee break	
17.30	18.00	The original light S. Guarino	
18.00	18.30	The source that always gushes, at the bottom of the soul M. Vannini	
18.30	19.00	Consciousness and free will F. Faggin	
19.00	20.00	Panel discussion	
21.00		Gala Dinner	
Evenin	g	The actor Elio Crifò will perform a piece dedicated to Roberto Assagioli	
SUNDA	Y 27 th Oc	tober	
8.30	9.00	Meditation	
9.00	9.30	The insatiable thirst of Giovanni Papini: a transpersonal journey S.Toth Iszo	
9.30	10.00	From french Therapeutic Theater to the 7 notes of the Soul: Jacques and Buddha compared on stage D. Paolini	09.00 11.00
10.00	10.30	Knowing, owning and transforming money for ethics in life M. Spinello	workshops*
10.30	11.00	Sublime consciousness A. Vianello	
11.00	11.30	Coffee break	
11.30	12.00	"Dagoberto (Roberto) and others" R. Giacomini e A. Mazzolini	
12.30	13.30	Panel discussion	
13.30		Lunch	

24th - 27th October 2024

International Congress - Hotel Alexander Abano Terme PD, Italy 28th October 2024

Roberto Assagioli: Symposium at "Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista", Venice

SUNDAY 27th October EXCURSION TO VALSANZIBIO

17.30	18.00	Return to Hotel in Abano Terme
15.00	17.30	Visit to Villa Barbarigo
14.30	15.00	Transfer to Valsanzibio

MONDAY 28th October VENICE

Assagioli in the cultural framework of his time: Symposium at "Scuola Grande di S. Giovanni Evangelista" (optional)

Consecutive interpreting provided

9.00		Transfer to Venice
11.00	11.15	Welcome and introduction S. Guarino
11.15	12.00	Assagioli in the cultural framework of his time P. Giovetti
12.00	12.40	Hebrew culture in Assagioli's time Alberto Sermoneta, Chief Rabbi of Venice
12.45	13.00	Conclusion and final greetings S. Guarino
13.00	19.00	Free time in Venice
19.00	20.00	Return to Hotel in Abano Terme

VISIT TO CASA ASSAGIOLI

(optional, max 22 people)

transport to Florence not provided by Congress organization

Tuesday 29th October

14.30	15.00	Arrival at Casa Assagioli
15.00	19.00	Initial rite, visit and consultation of Archives/Library
19.00		Dinner at table

Wednesday 30th October

9.30	13.00	Consultation of Archives/Library
13.00		Lunch (Buffet)
14.00		Sharing, conclusion and photograph, farewell